Appointment

From: Rakosnik, Delaney [rakosnik.delaney@epa.gov]
Sent: 2/17/2021 10:04:43 PM
To: Carbonell, Tomas [Carbonell.Tomas@epa.gov]; Grundler, Christopher [grundler.christopher@epa.gov]; Kocchi,

Suzanne [Kocchi.Suzanne@epa.gov]; Gunning, Paul [Gunning.Paul@epa.gov]; Birnbaum, Rona
[Birnbaum.Rona@epa.gov]; Tsirigotis, Peter [Tsirigotis.Peter@epa.gov]; Koerber, Mike [Koerber.Mike@epa.gov];
Sasser, Erika [Sasser.Erika@epa.gov]; Wesson, Karen [Wesson.Karen@epa.gov]; Hoffer, Melissa
[Hoffer.Melissa@epa.gov]; Srinivasan, Gautam [Srinivasan.Gautam@epa.gov]; Williams, Melina
[Williams.Melina@epa.gov]; Orlin, David [Orlin.David@epa.gov]

CC: Anderson, Lea [anderson.lea@epa.gov]; Seidman, Emily [seidman.emily@epa.gov]; Marks, Matthew
[Marks.Matthew@epa.gov]

Subject: Petition Responses
Attachments: Meeting request for Joe Goffman
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: 2/18/2021 8:45:00 PM

End: 2/18/2021 9:30:00 PM

Show Time As: Tentative

Required Carbonell, Tomas; Grundler, Christopher; Kocchi, Suzanne; Gunning, Paul; Birnbaum, Rona; Peter Tsirigotis

Attendees: (Tsirigotis.Peter@epa.gov); Mike Koerber (Koerber.Mike@epa.gov); Sasser, Erika; Wesson, Karen; Hoffer, Melissa;
Srinivasan, Gautam; Williams, Melina; Orlin, David

Optional Anderson, Lea; Seidman, Emily; Marks, Matthew

Attendees:

Meeting request
for Joe Goffman

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here 1o ioin the mestin

Or call in {audio only)}

+1 202-991-0477 874540089¢  United States, Washington DC

Phone Conference ID: 874 540 989#

Find 2 local number | Resst PIN

By participating in EPA hosted virtual meetings and events, you are consenting to abide by the agency's terms of
use. In addition, you acknowledge that content you post may be collected and used in support of FOIA and
eDiscovery activities.

Learn More | Meeting ontions
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